	NG TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE—Oreg	400F0/F	/ol_m91_Page_8909
° - 29282	ASPEN U AFFIDAVIT OF MAIL	4035845 ING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF	FSALE
OF OREGON C	ounty ofKlamath	, ss:	
			rn, depose, and say and certify that: State of Oregon, a competent person the attached original
sandra HA	NDSAKER	, being first duly swo	orn, depose, and say this depose, and say this estate of Oregon, a competent person interest named in the attached original deposition.
1, herein	after mentioned I was and	now am a resident of the	e State of Oregon, a competent percent nterest named in the attached original d notice. notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof
At all times herein	years and not the benefic	ciary or his successor in a	d notice.
notice of sale given under	years and not the benefic the terms of that certain	described in the attached	notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof
by both first class and ce	ertified mail with return receive so indicated) at their in NAME	respective last known addi	notice of sale by maining a copy that the following named persons (or their resses, to-wit: ADDRESS
egal representatives, with	NAME		
		127 San	Vicente Street
David C.	Benavente	Barrigae	da, Guam 96913
			* * ·
		127 San	Vicente Street
Julie D.	Materne	Barriga	da, Guam 96913
		_	
			the same whose
		e trust deed. (b) any su	ccessor in interest to the grantor whose iary has actual notice, (c) any person, lies or interest subsequent to the trust
Said persons incl	lude (a) the grantor in u	he trustee or the benefic	iary has actual notice, (c) any petrust
interest appears of reco	ord of Revenue or any oth	er state agency, having a	ccessor in interest to the grandon idea of the lien or interest subsequent to the trust notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any reignal notice of sale by
including the Departing		he heneficiaty has actual i	lottee or said
person requesting notice	e, as required by ORS 86.2	785.* 45. hs a true copy of the or	riginal notice of sale by
Each of the notice	ces so mailed was certified	tary XXXXXXXXX for the	riginal notice of sale byetrustee named in said notice; each such
States post office at		with postage thereon suff	icient for first class delivery to and postage
person listed above, or	ne such notice was mailed w	ith a proper form to reque	icient for first class delivery to the address est and obtain a return receipt and postage ices was mailed after the notice of default
indicated, and another	30001	to come Each OI Said HUL	ices was in-
and election to sell des	sufficient to accomplish to scribed in said notice of said	le was recorded //	cessof trustee, and person includes corpo-
As used herein,	the singular includes the p	Jurai, Hacito	Hardsaler
ration and any other is	egal or commercial entity.	Lumunu.	
		<i>- / / .</i> .	May , 19.91.
	sworn to before me this	9th day of	May
	S.	Ch alto	HOOS
		Charine	expires 9-20-93
J.SEHLJO =	N	otary Public for Oregon.	Wy COMMISSION CAPTURE is done on more than one date.
More than one-rotte or an	titual nation of the sale, hearing	of the trustee's actual signatu	re, should be attached to the foregoing alliday
POBLISHER'S NOTE; An or	riginal notice of the sale, south		STATE OF OREGON, }
APPENANT OF A	AAILING TRUSTEE'S		C
APPIDATE OF T	OF SALE		I certify that the within instrume
1401161			annived for record on the
RE: Trust Deed from	n		
		•	o'clock M., and record
David C. Ben	ave::	(DON'T USE THIS	
Julie D. Mat	Grantor	SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING	onda or as ree/inc/insti
	_	LABEL IN COUN-	ment/microfilm/reception 140
A T4+10	& Escrow, Inc.	TIES WHERE USED.)	Boord of Mortgages of Said County.
Aspen little	Ø 2002		Witness my hand and seal
***************************************	Trustee		County affixed.
	ORDING RETURN TO	II.	County and
N Proce	RDING RETURN TO	11	
AGE OF RECO		ft.	MILE

FORM No. 885—TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE— Oregon Trust Deed Series. COPYRIGHT 1989 STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLA	IND, OR. 97204
TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE	910
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by DAVID C. BENAVENTE AND JULIE D.	
BENAVENTE, as tenats in common	rantor, to
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., An Oregon Corporation	
infavor of F. N. REALTY SERVICES, INC., A California Corporation, Trustee , as be	neficiary,
dated April 28 ,19.88 , recorded September 29 ,19.88, in the mortgage recorded Klamath County, Oregon, in book/recryverships No. M-88 at page 16237	records of
aster/Hie/instantant/Himsaltan/Seception Wester/World description of the following description of the f	
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	ibeu ieai
Lot 19, Block 33, Tract No. 1184, OREGON SHORES UNIT #2, FIRST	
ADDITION, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.	
CODE 118 MAP 3507-17BD TL 2000	
CODE 118 MAP 3507-17BD TL 2000	
Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligation by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3)	s secured
fault for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:	
Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of June. Jul	.у,
August, September, October, November and December of 1990, and January of 1991, in	ı
the amounts of \$133.99 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust D	nt
and provisions of the wore and frust D	eea.
By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by sideed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:	said trusi
\$8,902.27 plus interest and late charges, thereon from May 1, 1990, at the rate	
of NINE AND ONE HALF (9.5%) PER CENT PER ANNUM, until paid and all sums expended	l
by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust De	ed.
WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will onMay 24	1091
at the hour of0'clock,A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 18Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc., 525 Main Street,	87 110 a
in the City of Klamath Falls , County of Klamath , State of Oregon, sell	at nuhlic
auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor he power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing of	ad or had which the
thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date to	is further
of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had n	eneficiary no default
occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering formance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the	& the ner-
ance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS	oblidation
In constraing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular inc	findes the
plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" increspective successors in interest, if any.	g an obli- lude thei
DATED January 14 19 91 ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	
BY: West of the top of	•

Trustee

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLA	And the second s	
Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title Co.	the d
of A.D., 19 _91	at3:21o'clockPM., a _Mortgageson Page8	
FEE \$13.00	Evelyn Biehn	· County Clerk